
Chain-off th ~m ..J.. h read cutter for MS 
~ .IJ -:; 7 - (MS Jf.1) 

AT27 
PARTS LIST 

____ ,. .... 

LIUKI 

29153806 
No.0998-00 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

GAT-270010AO 
GAT-27001000 
GAT-27002000 
SH-4040601-SC 
GAT-270030AO 
GAT-27003000 
GAT-27004000 
GAT-27005000 
SH-5030801-SC 
GAT-27006000 
GAT-27007000 
SH-5030355-SE 
SM-4040755-SP 
SH-8040302-TP 
SH-8040412-TP 
SS-6123010-SP 
GAT-27008000 
SH-0030301-SN 
PA-1604508-AO 
P.!-3040405-04 
GAT-27009000 
GAT-27010000 
SS-6123010-SP 
GAT-270110AO 
PX-0200020-00 
PV-0105020-00 
PJ-3040405-04 
PC-0124010-00 
BT-0400251-EB 
180-35006 
180-35105 
180-35204 
D2560-21H-HAO 
PJ-3010452-01 
F1021-003-000 
ST-4052011-SR 
PJ-3030600-03 
EA-9500B01-00 
HX-0023500-0A 
.11066-000-00B 

U01 GAT-27012000 
U02 GAT-27013000 
U02 SH-5061201-SE 
U02 WP-0621016-SD 
U02 SH-6031010-SC 
U02 WP-0330501-SB 
U02 GAT-27014000 
U02 SL-4041291-SC 
U02 WP-0501016-SC 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

UPPER KNIFE ASH. 
UPPER KNIFE BASE 
UPPER KNIFE 
SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 
KNIFE GUIDE HOIINTJNG BASE ASH. 
KNIFE GUIDE MOUNTING BASE 
KNIFE GUIDE 
KNIFE GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW H3X0.5 L=8 
FIXED BLADE 
SPRING PLATE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SETSCREW 
SET SCREW H3X3 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 
PLATE 
SCRE\1 
CYLINDER 
ELBOW liN ION 
CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE 
COLLAR 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 
PEDAL ASH. 
ACTUATOR 
AIR VALVE 
ELBOW UN ION 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
CABLE MARK NO.1 
WIRE HARK (2) 
WIRE HARK (3) 
FILTER REGULATOR ASH. 
UNION 
HOSE .JO !NT 
SCREW M5 L=20 
UNION 
CABLE BAND 
CLAMP 
HEXAGONAL \/RENCH KEY (2MHl 
CYLINDER INATALLING PLATE(V046 
FINGER GUARD 
SCREW H6X1 L=12 
WASHER 6.2X13X1 
SCRE\1 M3X0,5 1.=10 
\/ASHER H3 
FINGER GUARD (VOl 
SCRE\1 H4 L=12 
\/ASHER 5X10.5X1 

o)']~;t(?') 
o)']~;l'l"-;t 

o)']~;l 

t'l"3-i<V" H4X0.7 L=6 
~;lr 1t-• t-'l'lti>"J <nl 
~;t~"jf." f.IJHli"-i 
~)l~"-it. 

~)l~"Jt-"7° v-t­
A"Jyt-"3-i<V" H3X0.5 L=8 
31-UZ 
3'f-i;/.)lA"-i<Jli 
A"Jyf."-i<V" 
H"-i<V" 
f.;l.l<V" 
f.;IJ;i" 
t71V" 3/16-28 L=30 
>J?:.l"7°v-t-
t-7:-l-i<V" 
O•>t "x?'H;I.~"ll V'Jyl!" 
l&it":t:::tY 
V'Jyl!" f.'J'IT-ili 
f.IJ~T-{l!:IJ7-

t7-i<V" 3/16-28 L=30 
YV7" l.'1°ll" ~'J< 
rnn-9-
lYJ\"~7" 
H;f;"~~~y 

:.le 0
- f." 3Yf.0-7 

')!Jliy;j;-)l 'JO 
?1\'-'1-? (]) 
?1\'-'1-?(2) 
']j\'-'1-?(3) 
11 ~l!- H" ~v-l!'J >. 
V-~9~ A-7~~~y x~4X1/4 
;J\-Z 2 .... :1-CI~ 
99e0 Y1V" D=5-12 L=20 
11-i~~~y 

~~i!YJ\"'Y~ ... 
?7Y7° 
O'lt?;J;"o)ZA0 t 2HH 
ViJyl!" f.'J'H -ill (V0463o)) 
~e·~·-c· 

!-7;t3-i<V"H6 L=12 
t">~":IJ"1 6.2X13X1 
t'P-i<V" M3X0,5 L=10 
t7~":1J"-i< <:IJ"~'~ M3 
vo~t":IJ"-t-• 
t'l"3-i<V" tb:.l H4 L=12 
t7~":1J"-i< 5X10.5X1 

OtY 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(]) 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

(]) 
(1) 
(3) 
(2) 

(6.25) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 

2 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Note ( iHe )UOl. ... SELECTIVE PART ;g lR llB <~~, 

LIIUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 

U02 .... SELECTIVE PART (SET PART) 

JUKil*iX~Ht 

d:;;;!ll \;J<Ib, L'i!l~l<l 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

~ lR ll~ .II, ( =t "' ~ ll~ .II, l 

1- ;:_{])j~~'Y 1) A 1--ld:itll§&~fi{O)!::IS"J.Y'l§:tJ: ( ~!B!!9@$!J'351J 3:9 o 

*The description covered in this parts !ist is subject to change for improvement of the commodity w1thout notice 
..;-, ;::.O)J~-'Y 1) A t'--(<1, 1993~ l2,E3!.!Ht0Ji@J~f±tlL'Ii-_ · EO!t·J l_,f.:t.O)z:·g o 

*This parts list is ed1ted and pnnted in accordance with the product specifications as of December 1993. 

0 rinted 1n Japan 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




